CONFERENCE FACULTY

JOHN O. SCHORGE, MD, FACOG
Professor and Chair, Gynecologic Oncology Division; UTHSC Department of

CONFERENCE DESCRIPTION

The 36th Annual Conference on Contemporary Issues in Obstetrics and
Gynecology will provide evidence-based updates on a wide range of topics

PAID

OB/GYN; Memphis, TN
A. BEN ABDU, MD, FACOG

in obstetrics, gynecology, as well as challenges. Conference faculty include
nationally and internationally recognized leaders in the field, as well as UTHSC

Non-Profit Org

U S POSTAGE
Memphis, TN

Permit No. 1180

Assistant Professor, Director of the Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery,
UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

JANEANE N. ANDERSON, PhD, MPH
Assistant Professor, Department of Health Promotion and Disease Prevention,
UTHSC College of Nursing; Memphis, TN

MARINA SANTA CRUZ, MD, FACOG
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

RAMASUBBAREDDY DHANIREDDY, MD, FAAP
Distinguished Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

KATE FOUQUIER, CNM, PhD, FACNM
Professor, Department of Acute & Tertiary Care, UTHSC College of Nursing;
Memphis, TN

ETOI A. GARRISON, MD, PhD, FACOG
Associate Professor of Clinical Obstetrics and Gynecology, Vanderbilt
University; Maternal Fetal Medicine Specialist; Nashville, TN

MOLLY V. HOUSER, MD, FACOG, CDCES
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

PALLAVI KHANNA, MD, FACOG, NCMP
Associate Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

WILLIAM KUTTEH, MD, PhD, FACOG
Professor, Reproductive Endocrinology and Fertility Division;
UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

SUSAN N. LACY, MD, FACOG
Clinical Instructor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

BONNIE MILLER, MSN, RN
Professional Development Specialist in OB & NICU, Regional One Health;
Memphis, TN

IAN W. MOLYNEAUX, MD, D.ABA
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of Anesthesiology; Memphis, TN

FLORENE ODULANA, MD, MS, FACOG
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

RAMONA PHINEHAS, MD, FACOG
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

CLAUDETTE JONES SHEPHARD, MD, FACOG
Associate Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

DANIELLE TATE, MD, MBA, FACOG
Associate Professor, Director of the MFM Clinic, UTHSC Department of
OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

TODD D. TILLMANNS, MD, FACOG
Professor, Gynecologic Oncology Division; UTHSC Department of OB/GYN;
Memphis, TN

LYNLEE M. WOLFE, MD, FACOG
Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Knoxville, TN

The University of Tennessee is an EEO/AA/Title VI/Title IX/Section 504/ADA/ADEA institution in the provision of its education and employment programs and services.

Office of Continuing Medical Education
920 Madison Avenue Suite 568

UT College of Medicine
Memphis, TN 38163

THE UNIVERSITY OF faculty. Content is chosen based on surveys from our previous meetfings and

TENNESSEE

HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER.
36th Annual

CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN
OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY

July 18-22, 2022

Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa
Sandestin, Florida

Hosted By:
The University of Tennessee Health Science Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

literature updates on current and emergent topics. A panel discussion atf the
end of each session will allow interaction between faculty and participants.

Nursing Credit

The University of Tennessee Health Science Center College of Nursing is ac-
credited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the
American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accredifatfion. The
University of Tennessee College of Nursing designates this live activity for a
maximum of 25 hours of NCPD Credlits.

Disclosure Statement

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine is committed to providing
CME that is balanced, objective, and evidence-based. In accordance
with the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME)
Essentials and Standards, all parties involved in content development are
required to disclose any real or apparent conflicts of interest relating fo the
topics of this educational activity. The University of Tennessee College of
Medicine has established mechanisms to resolve conflicts of interest should
they arise. Any potential conflict of interest or off label use will be disclosed
to the audience prior to the activity.

Accommodations

The Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa is located on the beautiful
beaches of Sandestin, Florida at 4000 Sandestin Blvd., Destin, Florida 32550-
4214. When making your reservations, call (850) 267-9500, be sure to ask for
the UTHSC OB/GYN room rate. The cut-off date for the conference rate of
$359 is June 13, 2022. Please make your reservations early as the room
block availability is limited.

Online registration is available NOW at
https://utconferences.eventsair.com/3éth-annual-OBGYN

Complete Course OB Only GYN Only
Physicians $900 $500 $500

Physician Assistants
Nurse Practitioners,
Nurses, and Midwives $500 $375 $375

Residents $250 $150 $150

Send check or money order payable to “The University of Tennessee”
UT Conferences, Atfention Destin 2022, P.O. Box 2648 Knoxville, TN 37901

Written cancellations must be received by June 15, 2022 to receive a
refund of meeting registration fees minus a $100 administrative fee. Written
cancellations received after June 15, 2022 will not receive a refund.



Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:.00 AM

9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:15PM
12:45 PM

Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:15PM
12:45 PM

THE UNIVERSITY OF

TENNESSEE

HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER.

MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022

Topic

Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Introduction

Health Disparities in Gynecologic
Oncology

Update on Menopause Care

Proper Care of the Transgender Patient
Updates on Endometrial Cancer:
Prevention, Precursors, and Treatment
Questions

Break

Modern Gynecology: Catering fo the
Needs of the Patient

Ovarian Cancer: What We Know
Impact of Infersectional Stigma of
Gynecologic Outcomes in

Women of Color

Session Moderator / Speaker

Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG

Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
Susan N. Lacy, MD, FACOG

Todd D. Tilmanns, MD, FACOG

Susan N. Lacy, MD, FACOG

Todd D. Tilmanns, MD, FACOG

Janeane N. Anderson, PhD, MPH

Session Moderator / Speaker

Questions
Adjourn
TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022
Topic
Contfinental Breakfast
Moderator

Osteoporosis Management Today
Current Management of the Abnormal
Pap Smear: The New Guidelines
Advances in Laparoscopy:

Beyond Robotic Surgery

New Algorithm for Evaluation
Recurrent Pregnancy Loss
Questions

Break

Updates on Vulvar Dysplasia
Congenital and Acquired Uterine
Factors in Reproductive Failure
Painful Bladder Syndrome: An Often-

Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP

Marina Santa Cruz, MD, FACOG
A. Ben Abdu, MD, FACOG

William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG

Marina Santa Cruz, MD, FACOG

William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG

Overlooked Cause of Chronic Pelvic Pain A. Ben Abdu, MD, FACOG

Questions
Adjourn

Time

7.00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:15 PM
12:45 PM

Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:15PM
12:45 PM

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022

Topic

Continental Breakfast
Moderator

Gynecologic Infections: Updates on STls
Not Your Mother’s Gynecologist:
Care of the Adolescent Patient
PMDD: The Hidden Diagnosis
Fertility Preservation in Young
Adolescent Female

Questions

Break

Telehealth in Obstetrics: Best Practices
Inherited and Acquired Thrombophilias
Quality Improvement in Obstetrics and
Gynecology: Keeping Our Patients Safe
Questions

Session Moderator / Speaker

Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
Ramona Phinehas, MD, FACOG

Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
Ramona Phinehas, MD, FACOG

William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG

Kate Fouquier, CNM, PhD, FACNM
William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG

Bonnie Miller, MSN, RN

Session Moderator / Speaker

Adjourn
THURSDAY, JULY 21, 2022
Topic
Confinental Breakfast
Moderator

Breastfeeding

Obesity in Pregnancy

Effective Pain Management for the
Obsteftrical Patient

Diabetes in Pregnancy: Sfill an Issue
Questions

Break

The Fourth Trimester: So Much to Do!
Updates on Cesarean Delivery
Critical Care Considerations in
Obstetrics

Questions

Adjourn

Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG
Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG
Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES

lan W. Molyneaux, MD, D.ABA
Efoi A. Garrison, MD, PhD, FACOG
Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG

Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES

lan W. Molyneaux, MD, D.ABA

Time

7.00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM

11:30 AM
12:15PM
12:45 PM

AMA

FRIDAY, JULY 22, 2022

Topic

Continental Breakfast

Moderator

Updates on Fetal Growth
Abnormalities

Neonatal Resuscitation Program:
2022 Update

Implicit Bias in Health Care for Women
Trauma in Obstetrics

Questions

Break

Infant Mortality: Global Perspective
HIV in Pregnancy: What You Need
to Know

Opioid Use in Pregnancy
Questions

Adjourn

Session Moderator / Speaker

Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES
Lynlee M. Wolfe, MD, FACOG
Ramasubbareddy Dhanireddy, MD, FAAP
Etoi A. Garrison, MD, PhD, FACOG
Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG

Ramasubbareddy Dhanireddy, MD, FAAP

Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG
Lynlee M. Wolfe, MD, FACOG

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine is accredited by the
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide
continuing medical education for physicians.

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine designates this live activity
for a maximum of 25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should

claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in
the activity.

Physician Assistants

The American Academy of Physician’s Assistants (AAPA) accepts
certificates of participation for educational activities certified for AMA
PRA Category 1 Creditf™ from organizations accredited by ACCME or
arecognized state medical society. PAs may receive a maximum of 25
Category 1 credits for completing this activity.

American Academy of Family Physicians

This Live activity, 36th Annual Contemporary Issues in Obstetrics and
Gynecology, with a beginning date of 07/18/2022, has been reviewed
and is acceptable for up to 25.00 Prescribed credit(s) by the American
Academy of Family Physicians. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.



