CONFERENCE FACULTY

JOHN O. SCHORGE, MD, FACOG

Professor and Chair, Gynecologic Oncology Division; UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

A. BEN ABDU, MD, FACOG

Assistant Professor, Director of the Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

JANEANE N. ANDERSON, PhD. MPH

Assistant Professor, Department of Health Promotion and Disease Prevention, UTHSC College of Nursing; Memphis, TN

MARINA SANTA CRUZ, MD, FACOG

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

RAMASUBBAREDDY DHANIREDDY, MD, FAAP

Distinguished Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

KATE FOUQUIER, CNM, PhD, FACNM

Professor, Department of Acute & Tertiary Care, UTHSC College of Nursing; Memphis, TN

ETOI A. GARRISON, MD, PhD, FACOG

Associate Professor of Clinical Obstetrics and Gynecology, Vanderbilt University; Maternal Fetal Medicine Specialist; Nashville, TN

MOLLY V. HOUSER, MD. FACOG, CDCES

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

PALLAVI KHANNA, MD, FACOG, NCMP

Associate Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

WILLIAM KUTTEH, MD, PhD, FACOG

Professor, Reproductive Endocrinology and Fertility Division; UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

SUSAN N. LACY, MD, FACOG

Clinical Instructor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

BONNIE MILLER, MSN, RN

Professional Development Specialist in OB & NICU, Regional One Health; Memphis, TN

IAN W. MOLYNEAUX, MD, D.ABA

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of Anesthesiology; Memphis, TN

FLORENE ODULANA, MD, MS, FACOG

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

RAMONA PHINEHAS, MD, FACOG

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

CLAUDETTE JONES SHEPHARD, MD, FACOG

Associate Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

DANIELLE TATE, MD, MBA, FACOG

Associate Professor, Director of the MFM Clinic, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

TODD D. TILLMANNS, MD, FACOG

Professor, Gynecologic Oncology Division; UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Memphis, TN

LYNLEE M. WOLFE, MD, FACOG

Assistant Professor, UTHSC Department of OB/GYN; Knoxville, TN

Non-Profit Org U S POSTAGE PAID Memphis, TN Permit No. 1180



CONFERENCE DESCRIPTION

The 36th Annual Conference on Contemporary Issues in Obstetrics and Gynecology will provide evidence-based updates on a wide range of topics in obstetrics, gynecology, as well as challenges. Conference faculty include nationally and internationally recognized leaders in the field, as well as UTHSC faculty. Content is chosen based on surveys from our previous meetings and literature updates on current and emergent topics. A panel discussion at the end of each session will allow interaction between faculty and participants.

Nursing Credit

The University of Tennessee Health Science Center College of Nursing is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. The University of Tennessee College of Nursing designates this live activity for a maximum of 25 hours of NCPD Credits.

Disclosure Statement

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine is committed to providing CME that is balanced, objective, and evidence-based. In accordance with the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) Essentials and Standards, all parties involved in content development are required to disclose any real or apparent conflicts of interest relating to the topics of this educational activity. The University of Tennessee College of Medicine has established mechanisms to resolve conflicts of interest should they arise. Any potential conflict of interest or off label use will be disclosed to the audience prior to the activity.

Accommodations

The Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa is located on the beautiful beaches of Sandestin, Florida at 4000 Sandestin Blvd., Destin, Florida 32550-4214. When making your reservations, call (850) 267-9500, be sure to ask for the UTHSC OB/GYN room rate. The cut-off date for the conference rate of \$359 is **June 13, 2022**. Please make your reservations early as the room block availability is limited.

Online registration is available NOW at https://utconferences.eventsair.com/36th-annual-OBGYN

	Complete Course	OB Only	GYN Only
Physicians	\$900	\$500	\$500
Physician Assistants Nurse Practitioners Nurses, and Midwiv	,	\$375	\$375
Residents	\$250	\$150	\$150

Send check or money order payable to "The University of Tennessee" UT Conferences, Attention Destin 2022, P.O. Box 2648 Knoxville, TN 37901

Written cancellations must be received by June 15, 2022 to receive a refund of meeting registration fees minus a \$100 administrative fee. Written cancellations received after June 15, 2022 will not receive a refund.



MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022 Gynecology Part I

Time 7:00 AM	Topic Continental Breakfast	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:25 AM 7:30 AM	Welcome and Introduction Health Disparities in Gynecologic	Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
7.30 AM	Oncology Oncology	John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
8:00 AM	Update on Menopause Care	Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
8:30 AM	Proper Care of the Transgender Patient	Susan N. Lacy, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Updates on Endometrial Cancer:	
	Prevention, Precursors, and Treatment	Todd D. Tillmanns, MD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Modern Gynecology: Catering to the	
	Needs of the Patient	Susan N. Lacy, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	Ovarian Cancer: What We Know	Todd D. Tillmanns, MD, FACOG
11:30 AM	Impact of Intersectional Stigma of	
	Gynecologic Outcomes in	
	Women of Color	Janeane N. Anderson, PhD, MPH
12:15 PM	Questions	

TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022 Gynecology Part II

12:45 PM Adjourn

	,	
Time	Торіс	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	Osteoporosis Management Today	Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
8:00 AM	Current Management of the Abnormal	
	Pap Smear: The New Guidelines	Marina Santa Cruz, MD, FACOG
8:30 AM	Advances in Laparoscopy:	
	Beyond Robotic Surgery	A. Ben Abdu, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	New Algorithm for Evaluation	
	Recurrent Pregnancy Loss	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Updates on Vulvar Dysplasia	Marina Santa Cruz, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	Congenital and Acquired Uterine	
	Factors in Reproductive Failure	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG
11:30 AM	Painful Bladder Syndrome: An Often-	
	Overlooked Cause of Chronic Pelvic Pain	A. Ben Abdu, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022 Gynecology Part III

Time	Topic	Session Moderator / Speaker	
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast		
7:25 AM	Moderator	Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG	
7:30 AM	Gynecologic Infections: Updates on STIs	Ramona Phinehas, MD, FACOG	
8:00 AM	Not Your Mother's Gynecologist:		
	Care of the Adolescent Patient	Claudette Jones Shephard, MD, FACOG	
8:30 AM	PMDD: The Hidden Diagnosis	Ramona Phinehas, MD, FACOG	
9:00 AM	Fertility Preservation in Young		
	Adolescent Female	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG	
9:45 AM	Questions		
10:15 AM	Break		
	Obstetrics Part I		
10:30 AM	Telehealth in Obstetrics: Best Practices	Kate Fouquier, CNM, PhD, FACNM	
11:00 AM	Inherited and Acquired Thrombophilias	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG	
11:30 AM	Quality Improvement in Obstetrics and		
	Gynecology: Keeping Our Patients Safe	Bonnie Miller, MSN, RN	
12:15 PM	Questions		
12:45 PM	Adjourn		

THURSDAY, JULY 21, 2022 Obstetrics Part II

Time	Topic	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG
7:30 AM	Breastfeeding	Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG
8:00 AM	Obesity in Pregnancy	Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES
8:30 AM	Effective Pain Management for the	
	Obstetrical Patient	lan W. Molyneaux, MD, D.ABA
9:00 AM	Diabetes in Pregnancy: Still an Issue	Etoi A. Garrison, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	The Fourth Trimester: So Much to Do!	Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG
11:00 AM	Updates on Cesarean Delivery	Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES
11:30 AM	Critical Care Considerations in	
	Obstetrics	Ian W. Molyneaux, MD, D.ABA
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	



FRIDAY, JULY 22, 2022 Obstetrics Part III

Time	Topic	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	Molly V. Houser, MD, FACOG, CDCES
7:30 AM	Updates on Fetal Growth	
	Abnormalities	Lynlee M. Wolfe, MD, FACOG
8:00 AM	Neonatal Resuscitation Program:	
	2022 Update	Ramasubbareddy Dhanireddy, MD, FAAP
8:30 AM	Implicit Bias in Health Care for Women	Etoi A. Garrison, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Trauma in Obstetrics	Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Infant Mortality: Global Perspective	Ramasubbareddy Dhanireddy, MD, FAAP
11:00 AM	HIV in Pregnancy: What You Need	
	to Know	Danielle Tate, MD, MBA, FACOG
11:30 AM	Opioid Use in Pregnancy	Lynlee M. Wolfe, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adiourn	



AMA

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

The University of Tennessee College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Physician Assistants

The American Academy of Physician's Assistants (AAPA) accepts certificates of participation for educational activities certified for AMA PRA Category 1 CreditTM from organizations accredited by ACCME or a recognized state medical society. PAs may receive a maximum of 25 Category 1 credits for completing this activity.

American Academy of Family Physicians

This Live activity, 36th Annual Contemporary Issues in Obstetrics and Gynecology, with a beginning date of 07/18/2022, has been reviewed and is acceptable for up to 25.00 Prescribed credit(s) by the American Academy of Family Physicians. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

